KA FULLL OB )Y olelll ragec I O 2

City Contract

Version 2.9 released on 7/3/18 | ay I
This form should be used for all types of contracts including [
Agreements (excluding Grant Agreements), Contracts, CBAs, MOAs, ; "y f:lJ

and MQUs. In addition to requests for New Contracts, Amendments
and Renewals, this form should be used for Statutory Change

Orders, Quantity Adjustments, Final Payments and Permission to B
Continue requests. AO’/E/] Sc_

CITY COUNCIL USE ONLY Tracking#  [{B1/5 725 CITY CLERK USE ONLY
Date Received: Committee: Date:
Committee Date: Hearing Date: ltem #:
15t Agenda Date: 2" Agenda Date:

All department items requiring Council approv. Im?rjt,‘/be submitted through the Mayor's Office.
Primary Details ﬂﬁ' ey 8.23.(%
Contract Phase

ONew Contract O Renewal @ Amendment O Statutory Change Order O Quantity Adjustment O Final Payment O
Permission to Continue O Terminate/Cancel

Board Approval Other Board Name City Council Approval Contract Number
Regional Metropolitan Utility OYes @No 33667
Authority
Department Contact Name Email Phone
Water and Sewer Matt Vaughan mvaughan@citycftulsa.org 918-596-9845
Vendor Names Vendor Number Description (Subject)
Holloway, Updike and Bellen, 899 HC O&M CAPITAL EQUIPMENT REPLACEMENTS
Inc. This should match the Munis description field
Contract Type Contract Subtype Bid/Project Number Contract Amount
Arch & Engr Svcs Registered Engr WPC 18-2 $40,800.00
Budget
Contract Funding Type Funding Source(s)
8 No Paymcagt Involved 9508900 541101: $40,800.00
Revenue Contract
©E se Contract TOTAL: $40,800.00
XPE" e. rac Enter the funding source(s) using the appropriate Munis funding format: Org (Allocation Code)-Object-Amount (1001211-
Affidavit of Claimant should be 531401-§10.00) or Project Sting-Amount (144104 AbstrTitle5413102. 6001-4043122-541102-$30,000.01)
attached to the contract for Expense
Contracts
Approvals
Department: )%3 Date: Cf/] 2082
Legal: o, U/ Date:
Board: “7f}— Date: L1110/
Wayor: v Date:
Other: Date:

Policy Statement

Background Information

Submitted is Amendment No. 1 to the Agreement for Professional Engineering Services between the Regional Metropolitan Utility Authority
and Holloway, Updike, and Bellen, Inc. in the amount of $40,800.00. The scope of the project consists of preliminary design, final
design/bidding services, and general services during construction associated with adding YWWPC FY'19 Capital Equipment Replacements at
Haikey Creek Wastewater Treatment Plant. The original Agreement in the amount of $44,500.00 and Amendment No 1. in the amount of
$40,800.00 increases the total contract amount to $85,400.00.

Provide background information on the requested action.

Summation of the Requested Action
We recommend approval of Amendment No. 1 to the Agreement for Professional Engineering Service with Holloway, Updike, and Bellen, Inc.

in the amount of $40,800.00

Sumrmarize the pertinent details of the requested action

Other Pertinent Details

Provide any additional information that should be considered when considering approval of this contract document

http://apps.cityoftulsa.org/RF A/Forms/ 8/21/2018



AMENDMENT NO. 1
TO
THE AGREEMENT
FOR
PROFESSIONAL ENGINEERING SERYICES
FOR

HAIKEY CREEK OPERATION & MAINTENANCE
CAPITAL EQUIPMENT REPLACEMENTS

RMUA PROJECT NO. WPC 18-2

and entered into this /2 day of er , 20_/& ., between the Regional
Metropolitan Utility Authority, a Public Trust of the State of Oklahoma, hereinafter referred to as
AUTHORITY, and Holloway, Updike, and Bellen, Inc., an incorporation organized under the law
of the State of Oklahoma, hereinafter referred to as ENGINEER;

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, AUTHORITY and ENGINEER entered into an AGREEMENT, dated November 15,
2017, under which the ENGINEER was to provide professional services to replace certain
capital equipment identified in the strategic asset management plan, hereinafter referred to as
the AGREEMENT, and

WHEREAS, AUTHORITY requires certain additional professional services in connection with
the PROJECT, hereinafter referred to as the SERVICES, thereby necessitating the amending of
the Agreement;

WHEREAS, ENGINEER is prepared to provide such SERVICES;
WHEREAS, funding is available for the PROJECT under Account Number 9508900-541101:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the promises contained herein, the parties agree to
amend the Agreement as follows:

1.0 SERVICES TO BE PERFORMED BY ENGINEER. ENGINEER shall perform the
SERVICES, described in Attachment B-1, SCOPE OF SERVICES, which is
attached hereto and incorporated by reference as part of this AMENDMENT NO.
1.

2.0 COMPENSATION. The AUTHORITY and the ENGINEER agree that the
ENGINEER shall be compensated for these additional services on a salary
multiplier basis in accordance with Attachment D-1, COMPENSATION FOR
ADDITIONAL SERVICES, which is attached hereto and incorporated by
reference as part of this AMENDMENT NO. 1.




3.0 All other terms and conditions of the Agreement of November 15, 2017, as
amended, shall remain in full force and effect.



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have exsculed this AGREEMENT in multiple copies on
the respactive dates hersin below reflected to be effective on the date execulsd by the

"Il

Chairman of the Regional Metropolitan Utility Authority.
RO LTI

SpUiEe b,
(SEAL) §A,__-§§3ﬁ“’“ﬁ‘“?£f"-.§}"g Holloway, Updike and Bellen, Inc.
ATTEST: Facd 1742 (ENGINEER)
~F2i SEAL i3:

/] A TE A NN o -

47 - AR w’f’f:*ff/}()“.?@r'fmﬂo‘?f:"'@ F e T
:f‘_:':‘;_?/;%}}ﬁ-ﬂ‘;aé:’/ l,’/__r ‘/"i"?’bf:{’fﬁzf"}? ”"_._;::Du - \\\(\ e Sy~ j] - .,ﬁ/
Tammie Parker, Sscretary Yy Stephen Tolar, Vics President

pate_5 - CZ - COIF
(SEAL)
APPROVED: REGIOMAL METROPOLITAM  UTILITY
AUTHORITY

hanad devba
Secretary =4 Chairman ¥
7122018

Dats

APPROVED A8 TO FORM: RECOMMEMNDED:

7ol [ ) e
Director6f Walsr and Sewsr Department

Attornsy forReglonal Metropolitan
Utitity Autharity

RECOMMENDED:

City of Broken Arov, City Manager

Broken Amrow Municipal Authority, Chaiman

ATTEST APPROVED (\S TO FOGM:J‘

Assistant Gity icrhey

{Seal) City Clark



AMENDMENT NO. 1
TO
THE AGREEMENT
FOR
PROFESSIONAL ENGINEERING SERVICES
FOR

HAIKEY CREEK OPERATION & MAINTENANCE
CAPITAL EQUIPMENT REPLACEMENTS

RMUA PROJECT NO. WPC 18-2
SCOPE OF SERVICES
ATTACHMENT B-1

SCOPE OF SERVICES. The Scope of Services shall be amended to include the
following:

B.1 Engineer will prepare plans and specifications for replacement of fiscal year 2019
equipment listed in Exhibit 1. All provisions identified in Scope of Services;
Phase No. 1, Preliminary Design; Phase No. 2, Final Design; and Phase No. 3,
General Services During Construction shall apply to development of plans and
specifications and project management associated with identified fiscal year
2019 equipment.

SCHEDULE. ENGINEER agrees to complete all work described above within the
timeframes outlined in Exhibit 2, Project Schedule.

B-1



ATT. “D”

AMENDMENT NO. 1
TO
THE AGREEMENT
FOR
PROFESSIONAL ENGINEERING SERVICES
FOR

HAIKEY CREEK OPERATION & MAINTENANCE
CAPITAL EQUIPMENT REPLACEMENTS

RMUA PROJECT NO. WPC 18-2
ATTACHMENT D-1
COMPENSATICON FOR ADDITIONAL SERVICES

COMPENSATION.

ENGINEER shall be paid as compensation for the professional services set forth in this
Amendment No. 1 and itemized in Exhibit 3 (Fee Schedule), an amount not to exceed
forty thousand eight hundred and 00/100 Dollars ($40,800.00).

The ENGINEER acknowledges the following summary of modifications to the Fee
Schedule as stated in the original Contract and modified by Amendment No. 1:

Origina! Contract Amount $44,600.00
Amendment No. 1 $40,800.00
Total Amended Contract Amount $85.400.00

D-1



Exhlbit 4
FY 2019 WPC Equipment Listing
RMUA Project No. WPC 18-2, Amendment No. 1
Halkey Creek Operatlon & Maintenance Capital Equipment Replacements

Estimated
Equipment ID and Description Replacement
Cost
Haikey Creek Plant
HO01-QPST-HVACH Operation Bullding HYAC Cantrols improvements $300,000
HO76-THK1-PITO1 Seum pit safety platform and fall protection 548,000
HO70-THK1-VLV02 Valve (power fail} 520,000
New gas detection system for drywell of Halkey Cresk LS 30,000
Plant efflusnt discharge repair $100,000
H109-LFT1-PRV01 Power roof ventilator at Haikey Craeak LS 20,000
H109-LFT1-HVAC1 Ventilatlon system at Halkey Creek LS 30,000
New Mew rocf access ladder and handrall for Haikey Creek LS 515,000
H001-0PS1-FMGO1 Replacement front nate actuator $5,000
H108-LFT1-BLDG1 Paint exterior of Halkey Craek LS $10,000
Halkey Cresk WWIP Site Lighting Upgrad $15,000

RMUA Totals:

$593.000|




INd LE'2 ‘8102 '9 Bny i jo | abed

m ! ; : 1 q uoansuon fuung sasnes |ejauss) | 020Z 'L sunr §L02 'L eunp uononisuog Buung seoiuesg |ejauer) e _
m [} s=1q Jop:o wom 6102 'E AR 6LOZ '€ ABIN $81EQ JBPIO HOM 0g _
() weavap snssymeemy _ 6L0Z 'S AN 6102 2L 4B 10BIUDD BINDEXT /PIEMY 6L
m ] wewssnfanpy ! 6102 'LLged 6LOZ 'L qeq JuBWeSINaARY Bl
," [) si=q ssngenpy 6102 '0L 994 102 ‘01 984 BB S5IUaARY L
| , 1 l—— -y Bul o/Buippig 6L0Z ‘Le A 6102 'OL d°d Gupoenuog/Buippig ol
; () uononposday reuiy i 610Z'698d 6102 'z 984 uoponpoidey feul  Gi
! [) mainby wang _ 61.02 'S2Uer G102 'Sg uer maay g pL
& IRIWans 185 Hoayg Buly i 6102 ‘P2 Uer G102 'vE uer BRGNS 185 ¥o8y) euly €l
i [ 19 00U reuLy jo Butyesg 6102 ‘gL UBP 6102 ‘9L uer 195 308D U4 jo Bugyeig gl
! O S MAIBH JUALWAS|LaNpY-alg 6102 '6 994 6102 '9L uep 185 MaINBY JUBLISSILIBAPY-81d LI
[} hainal waio BL0Z 'BUBr  BLOZ 'BUBr maey US|y oL
| ! > emwans ubisdq ey 802 '698Q  BLOZ ‘Luer feniwang ubisaq reuly 6
[] ubisag feuy Q102 '6980 8102 '6 990 ubiisaq reuy g
o i I -7y uBisaq feuyd i 61026220 8102 '6 230 ’ uBisaq jeuly 2
! [ menat weio | gL02'898a  gLOZ 'L 9B Malnay el 9
<> 1enwans uliseq Aruwield | 8102 '0E AON  BLDZ ‘0E AON [epiugng ubisaq Asuieig §
D _.m_,unm Aseupuaig i 8102 '62AON  BILOZ 'L AON uBiseq Areunweg v
i 0 %i_due. e | 8102 'L AON  BLOZ 'L AON doysiiom [enu £
Av pasgoid 0l aaioN ! BLOZ ‘LAON  BLOZ '} AON pe8d0id 0] 83)joN I '
(" ubseq AmupuElg I 8L0Z'8 920 BLOZ 'L AON ubjsaqg Aeununayd L
= 5 . Y b USupUEWY ‘Z-8L OdM BINpayds walosd | 020 ‘L aunf @LOZ ‘L AON L JuspuUBWIY ‘Z-81 DdM eInpayds Joeloid 0
ol s v ez v e[wlor{e[a]z] e s [v]|cle[t e o|e[e]t]|e]s :em_ ﬁ
0202 / 2D 020z /LD 6102/ ¥D 6L02/ED 6102 /2D 6102/10 | 8L02/%0D 8L0Z/ED | 8102720 Pu3 pejoadkg |isale uang :

L Juswipuawy ‘g-81 DdM ON 193loid YNIAY a|npayog 12elold -z 1qiyxs
sjuswisoejday uswdinb3 enden asueusuie)y pue uoieladQ yesiD AsyieH



g

0oLs

LEB'ES
660 Th

=+ ©

i

g4o | abed

[£:3 0oL
oo'zE
) 025
of ety

451 BLE 615

<t

&
5
cgRaa
§

A3

B85S

LGCS
9eeLY
P0G

1

NN N NN

o™

i 8FeUd [Byoians

ISINRBUDD
:sasuadg AN
(%45 10sd JomAUoogng
SRS
(1oge J0 %01} 10 d
HHOET AN IO %Lat) JOGET 308U
IOET RN 120
SR ] RN
ISINOH [Z0)

NS Amaueaid - 911
Bupeap pueH-u=ld - §'L'g
uoqeupIno?) ubisag [RoLLosis
ubisaq ssac0I/IMD
uanoadsy| GIS - L]
SRty e rSa/ANIOUTY RIM UOREUIDI0OS - £ °F

SpI0EY pUe sUeld BUnspE yoressay - 71'g
dousKipn B - VLS
mwafamp ki

tubiseg Areuunpud

b s

Sameg

asBY Uo[Rruisucy pue BUIRRE ‘ubisea 261 3dM

RIoL,

sasuadicl el

ma1 o) HdH .1a
Waning

s133u|Bug
umolg

as

T =T

SPEDUCIqNS a0qeT]

Q13 Aue)
Aey usser
dieyg enuep
Aey ueser
1zo] uaydeyg

(9} TeoRiaIn

(ydy) JAILYLNISTULTY 102r0ud
{1} NYIDINHOAL / ¥3l4vya

Hgs) ¥3N91530 us

(d) F1dioNRId

I "ON LNIIRGNIRY

ZBL Ddii "ON LOIMOdd ¥NIRY
SLNIAIIVIJIY LNIANINDI TYLIAYD
FONYNILNIYIN 3 NOLLTHIA0 MIIWD ATVIVH
FINAZTHOS J3d4 LoFrpud

E LEHXZ

MADINY RO OIS » OBE0NSNER
seeeu[FtD SupIsuop

usfjeg pue 3ypdn *AemojjoH 1B



€28

00LS
awon'es

6.8
ET'LS

Ly

8

O$
00078

os$
aes
<Big
k-3

cpaaa

NN

€ Jo g abed

0%

03

[
svL'LS

493

<€ BB 1030NS

OSHAMRISUSS)
5asURdxg 10910
“(%5) 140, 10BIU000RS
ISRENUANIRS
{40qEJ0 %01} 1101y
+{40GeT 199410 46 %21} J0qET] oSt
0GR 13RI RI0L
ey JogeT o8]
SIOH [l

saolnRg Buppig - 162D
UBREUIFN0 S LONPOIdY BUld -5Z'E
PG MINSY WSUBSIRAPY-B1d - bEE
[Enng Ublsag U ~¢'2E
wipenipicog whiseq BIINRE
uBisaQ SSA0IAIND
ubgaQ pAIEIEA BUl - ZET
SuofetnssAU| pRld BUld - L'EE
wausbouey i9l0ug
b eur
Zasmlld

ot

sosuathy 10a1lg

sisauBug

umoag

M31D O

Lt

L0

as

ruo[durzsaqg

SPRILAOGNS

Joge

Q3 Aueg]
Key uosep
dieyg spwep
Ay uoser
Jg[o] uaydayg

(2} vorig o
{udy) SAILVINISTUGTY LOIPONd
{10) NYIDINHOAL / HALIVNT
Hgs) ¥aNoISaq WS

(d} TdioNRId

1 "ON LNIRION WY

22} DdAf "ON LDIroYd Y
SLNIWIIVY1dTY INTNSIND2 TYLIdvD
FONYNILNIVIN 2 NOLLYRI4O HITUD ASNIVH
TING3HOS 334 L03MOd

£ LigHX3

MUY UDXNOIE - DBS0NEMIA
swouidvy Supmeuon

ua|1eg pue ayipdn ‘AesoljoH I



ooF'ors

000'LS
95LTE
L09'ELS

il

862

£ 30 g abeg

268 1HE

PR

L3 bri
s ozk

EZC'ES
1goid

es
£Z1%

6Lf

oz§
Frat]
=2
e

FAN

9eL'0ES
JOGE (W) vorereED BIdning
Py

SPOINRE T-6F Ddi [e303ang
T g aseid @ogng

ES LT ]
RSN R
{%6) woud menuogng
BkelhiEaialer) o]
ot 1{JoqEn O 9%401) Wosd
YaLes :(JOQET 19911 O %1/1) 0GET IO
11914 ~I0QET] 159510 B0 1L
9 BIEY J0GE] 133G
ve Sn0H 01

vonzadsuy wapisey
shumerg prooey - 2eg
uoyoedsyl jeuid - SE°E
555.150J LORONOSIDT OO - b6
MEPEY ERWENS - EE'S
BIUSIBIST) UCFINKSUOD-BIJ FESF] - 76
DPIEMY T IJUEISISSY - L6
waLabeuey pafig
saajaleg Gulpp|g / donorusuoD
TIPS ELAA
g aseyy

s B A

saguatha 12900

uMolg

sJaau|Bug

TIETEY
farins

3 Hdd

1a

as

d ondosag)

SREnRUCIONS

Jaqe]

@3 Auegil
Aey uosep
dieyg suuer
Aey uoser
1ej0] usyd=lg

{O) TwoRiEID
udy) SAILVINSSINAT 103r0Nd
{10} NYI2INHOEL f "3l4vea

{gs) yaINDHs3Ia Us
(d} 31d10MRId

I "ON INZWRaNIWY

2-81 DdA "ON ED3rQud WA
SINIWIOYTd T LNIWLINDT TYLIAYD
IADNVNILNIVIH B NOLLVUIJO HITHD AINIVH
FINAAHIS 334 L33F0Ud

£ L|aHX3

MRy ueosg - BeFoNsniag
steuSus SURInsuss

usjieg pue aypdry ‘AEMONICH I




AFFIDAVIT OF CLAIMANT

STATE OF OKLAHOMA ) CONTRACT # RMUA WPC 19-2
) ss
COUNTY OF TULSA )

The undersigned person, of lawful age, being first duly sworn on oath, says that all invoices to be submitted
pursuant to this agreement with the Regional Metropolitan Utility Authority will be true and correct. Affiant
further states that the work, services or material furnished will be completed or supplied in accordance with the
plans, specifications, orders, requests or contract furnished or executed by the affiant. Affiant further states that
(s)he has made no payment directly or indirectly to any elected official, officer or employee of the City of Tulsa
and/or City of Broken Arrow or of any public trust where the City of Tulsa and/or City of Broken Arrow is a
beneficiary, of money or any other thing of value to obtain payment of the invoice or procure the contract or
purchase order pursuant to which an invoice is submitted. Affiant further certifies that (s)he has complied with
all applicable laws regarding equal employment opportunity.

Company: Holloway, Updike and Bellen, Inc.
TIN: 73-0933101
Address: 905-A South 9th Street

City, State, Zip: _Broken Arrow, Oklahoma 74012

Phone: 918-251-0717
Signature: o e i, | e
Title: Stephen Tolar, Vice President

Subscribed and sworn to before me this _/ g; wflE ay of 5416(”/\’{' ,2018.
gtk Hon

Notary=Pibli

My commission expires:

l D’ Q20 B ; OFFICIAL SEAL

TIFFANY HILTON
NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF OKLAHOMA
Commission #04008955
My Commission Expires 10-01-2020

Commission Number
5 e = e &
OUOD g9 L

THIS SIGNED AFFIDAVIT MUST BE RETURNED WITH THE AGREEMENT

AC-1



INTEREST AFFIDAVIT

STATE OF OKLAHOMA )
)ss.

COUNTY OF _TULSA )

I Stephen Tolar

, of lawful age, being first duly sworn, state that I am the agent authorized by
Contractor, Engineer, Architect or provider of professional service [*“Services Provider”] to submit the attached
Agreement. Affiant further states that no officer or employee of the City of Tulsa and/or City of Broken Arrow
either directly or indirectly owns a five percent (5%) interest or more in the Services Provider’s business or
such a percentage that constitutes a controlling interest. Affiant further states that the following officers and/or

employees of the City of Tulsa and/or City of Broken Arrow own an interest inthe Services Provider’s business
which is less than a controlling interest, either direct or indirect.

o i —

By s~ F ey
Signature

Title_ Vice President

Subscribed and sworn to before me thlS(i Ergy of%ﬁgﬁét 018.

Notary Pu .“‘) ‘
My Commission Expires: IQ”OI ’a D

OFFICIAL SEAL
TIFFANY HILTON ol
NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF OKLA:(}
Cormmission #0 400895

My Commission Explres 10-01-2020




NON-COLLUSION AFFIDAVIT
(Required by Oklahoma law, 74 O.S. §85.22-85.25)

STATE OF OKLAHOMA )
)ss.
COUNTY OF _TULSA )
IL Stephen Tolar , of lawful age, being first duly sworn, state that:

(Authorized Agent)

1. I am the authorized agent of Contractor, Engineer, Architect or provider of professional
service [“Services Provider”] herein for the purposes of certifying facts pertaining to the
existence of collusion between and among Services Provider and municipal officials or
employees, as well as facts pertaining to the giving or offering of things of value to
government personnel in return for special consideration in the letting of any contract pursuant
to which this statement is attached.

2 I am fully aware of the facts and circumstances surrounding the making of the contract to
which this statement is attached, and I have been personally and directly involved in the
proceedings leading to the awarding of such contract; and

3. Neither the Services Provider nor anyone subject to the Services Provider’s direction or
control has been a party:

a. to any collusion with any municipal official or employee as to quantity, quality, or
price in the prospective contract, or as to any other terms of such prospective
contract, nor

b. inany discussions between Services Provider and any municipal official concerning
exchange of money or other thing of value for special consideration in the letting of a
contract.

Byi oz e / -
Signature

[4

Title: Vice President

Subscribed and sworn to before me this @L@Ygay of gﬂ%&__ 2018.
Ndgng, thodon

Notarf P@' ﬂ

My Commission Expires: ! Q '@f "f,}{’) ; OFFICIALSEAL

: TIFFANY HILTON

NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF OKLAHOMA
’ V. len Commission #04008955

County & State Where Notarized ,—7tA Lo LAV L~ py commission Expres 10-01-2020

Notary Commission Number:

The Affidavit must be signed by an authorized agent and notarized.




’ ! ’-/‘ﬂw ®
ACORD CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE

DATE (MMDDIYYYY)
8/ezi2018

THIS CERTIFIGATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS MO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS
CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES
BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED
REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER,

IMPORTANT: If the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy{ies) must have ADDITIONAL INSURED provisions or be endorsed.
If SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to the terms and conditions of the policy, certain pollcies may require an endorsement. A statement on
this certificate does not confer rights to the ceriificate holder in lieu of such endorsement(s).

PRODUCER Stephens Insurance, LL.C [ Kahe:
Iy eCF?gé‘f(r Aireet 2%”“9 100 Mo me: 18006439691 ff.No;  501-377-2317
ADDRESS:
INSURER(S) AFFORDING COVERAGE NAIC#
www stephens.com INSURER A : Charter Qak Fire Insurance Gompany 25815
Wf_‘fgﬁ'?)way, Updike and Bellen, Inc. INSURER B: Travelers Indemnity Company of America . 25666
P.0O. Box 1543 IMsURer ¢ ; Travelers Casualty & Surety Company of America 31194
Muskoges OK 74402 InsURER 0 ¢ Travelers Property Casualty Company of America 25674
INSURER E ;
INSURER F :

COVERAGES CERTIFICATE NUMBER: 43755348

REVISION NUMBER:

THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TC THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD
INDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONOITION OF ANY CONTRACT R OTHER DOCUMENT WATH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS
CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN i8S SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS,
EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES. LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS.

I CLAIMS-MADE OCCUR

L

E ADDL[SUBR] T LICY E

s TYPE OF INSURANCE INED | WV POLICY NUMBER m'?%n%l [l\mltlmmfﬂ LIMITS

A |/ | GCOMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY 680-6H440957-17-47 117172017 | 11/1/2018 | gacK OCCURRENCE $2,000,000
CAMAGE TO RENTED

PREMISES {Ea ogeurcence) | $300,000

MED EXP (Any one persor) | $5,000

OFFICER/MEMEER EXCLUDED? NiA
{Mandatery in NH)

If yos, dascribe under

DESCRIPTICN OF OPERATIONS below

PERSONAL & ADV INJURY | $2,000 000
| GEN'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER: GEMERAL AGGREGATE 54,000,000
|+ | Pouicy (] [ ] iec PRODUCTS - COMP/OP 4G | 34,000,000
OTHER; $
B | aurowosiLELIABILITY BA-6737M076-17-GRP 11/1/2017 | 11/1/2018 | GOVBINEDSINGLELIMIT ¢4 159 g0
/| AnY auTo BOOILY INJURY {Per perscn) | §
gb\%'?sﬁom\, SEHEDULED BODILY INJURY (Per accident) | §
[ | HIRED NON-OWNED PROPERTY DAMAGE 3
AUTOS OdLY AUTOS ONLY |_{Per accldent)
Medical Payments $5,000
B | / | UMERELLALIAB OCCUR CUP-1068T343-17-47 11A£2017 (11972018 | gacH ocCURRENGE 2,000,000
EXCESS LIABR CLAIMS-MADE AGGREGATE $2,000,000
oo | v ‘ reTENTION 5 10,000 $
C |WORKERS COMPENSATION UB-7JB837827-17-47-G 2017 (112018 | , | R ' oIt
AND EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY YIN
ANYPROPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE E.L EACH ACCIDENT $500,000

E.L. DISEASE - FA EMPLOYEE| $500.000

EL DISEASE - POLICY LMIT | $500,000

D |Professional Liability

108327272

7M1/2018 7172019 Each Occurence $2,000,000
Deductible per Claim $75,000

30 Day Notice of Cancellaticn for all reasons other

DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICLES (ACORD 101, Additional Remarks Schedule, may be attachad [f more sgaca s required)

RMUA WPC 18-2, Amendment 1 ~ Halkey Creek anration and Maintsnance Capital Equipment Raplacerments
an non-payment of premium will be provided to the certificate halder.

CERTIFICATE HOLDER

CANCELLATION

Regional Metropolitan Utility Authority
Atth: Mait Vaughan

175 East 2nd treet

Suite 1

Tulsa OK 74103

!

SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLIGIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE
THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED [N
ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY FROVISIONS.

AUTHCRIZED REPRESENTATIVE l /1' W

Ted Grace

© 1988-2015 ACORD CORPORATION. All rights reserved.

ACORD 25 (2016/03) The ACORD name and logo are registered marks of ACORD

43765346 | 17.18 Master Liability + 18.19 Prof. Liab Renewal | brittney.mullaney@stephens.com | 8/22/2018 951:46 AM (CDT) | Fage 1 of 1




